·	04 - 0A	.2007		
Form PTO-1595	01 - 24 - 20		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			S.S.1 atom and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	10336	4927	ed original documents or copy thereof.	
To the Honorable Commissioner	1 5500	•		
Name of conveying party(ies):			ress of receiving party(ies)	
DIANZEN ZHANG		Name: Casper Phillips & Associates		
PHILED: - THAILO		Internal Addres	ss:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	d? □ Yas 🎏 Na			
3. Nature of conveyance:	100 /	-		
Assignment				
		Street Address: 6830 19th St West		
		City: Taco	na State: WA Zip: 98466	
Execution Date: NOV 21 / 2006		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔏 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s):			
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		cation, the executio	on date of the application is: NOU 28/06	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
		Ì		
11/605783	Additional numbers att	│ ached? 🖵 Yes 🛣 N	√o	
5. Name and address of party to whom		1000000	f applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be maile				
Name: Mark S Hubert PC		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 K		
		Enclosed iaid previous		
		Authorized	I to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 516 SE mozili	SON			
City: 101276411) State: 012 Zip: 97214		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and beli		information is true a	and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original documen	n.	11. A	- Jula	
Manus of Person Signing	_ <i>- M</i>	Signature		
	finance including com	ersheet attachments a	nd documents: 5	
Lotal number of	T DURING INCHIMING COME	ar alleet arracumente a	901 (0.0.1) (1871 1875	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 103344176 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Casper Phillips & Associates DIANGEN ZHANG Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 💢 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger 🖳 Assignment Street Address: 6830 19th 5t west Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Tacoma State: WA Zip: 98466 Execution Date:\_ 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: No v 28/% A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/605783 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [ concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ Name: Mark S Hubert PC Enclosed Internal Address:\_\_\_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 516 SE more con St Suite 1200 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Portland State: 012 Zip: 97214 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Nov 28/06 mank ( Name of Person Signing

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 018830 FRAME: 0536

## ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION

I, Dianren Zhang, of 4801 88 MM, Tacoma WA, have invented certain new and useful improvements in crane technology (specifically An Improved TLSS System) for which an application for United States Letters Patent is being filed.

Whereas Caspes Phillips & Associates of 6830 19<sup>th</sup> St. West, Taxoma WA 48466 (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire an full (undivided one hundred percent (100%)) ownership interest in the aforesaid application and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, for the territory of the United States of America and all other countries, an undivided one hundred percent (100%) ownership, title and interest in and to said improvements and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and any other country including any division, continuation, substitute, renewal or reissue of said application or said Letters Patent.

I hereby agree to communicate to Assignee any facts known to me relating to said improvements, to testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding concerned therewith, to execute promptly and deliver to Assignee upon request any and all papers, instruments, declarations and affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, and generally to do everything necessary or desirable to vest and perfect title thereto in Assignee.

This assignment is binding upon me and my heirs, successors and personal representatives, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees.

140V211111C1 , 2000.		
WITNESSES:	INVENTOR:	
Linda Whitmeyer	Description	(Signature

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set hand this 21 day of

2006

**RECORDED: 11/28/2006** 

MANamhar

PATENT REEL: 018830 FRAME: 0537